SHIRE OF NARROGIN

Local Government Act 1995

Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations 1996

Notice pursuant to Schedule 6.3 of the <u>Local Government Act 1995</u> requiring payment of outstanding rates or service charges

To (name)	Sum owing for a period of 3 years	In respect of (property)	Description of Land referred to
 Matthew George Hansen Keystart Loans Legal Aid Commission PSSO (Court Ref No PER/GCLM/1132/2 021) 	\$992.74	49 Kipling Street, Narrogin	 LOT 1439 ON DEPOSITED PLAN 205878 VOLUME 66 FOLIO 140A. REGISTER NUMBER: 1439/DP205878. SKETCH OF LAND: 66-140A PREVIOUS TITLE: 1189/464 PROPERTY STREET ADDRESS: 49 Kipling Street, Narrogin LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA: Shire of Narrogin

Notice is hereby given that the above sums have been owing to the ⁽³⁾ Shire of ⁽⁴⁾ NARROGIN for a period of 3 years for ⁽³⁾ rates in respect of the land described below and unless payment is made of the said sums within 3 months from the date of this notice the local government will, pursuant to <u>section 6.64</u> of the <u>Local Government</u> <u>Act 1995</u>, offer the land for sale by public auction at a time and place appointed by the local government.

Dale Stewart

Chief Executive Officer

Shire of Narrogin

PO Box 1145 Narrogin WA 6312

enquiries@narrogin.wa.gov.au

www.narrogin.wa.gov.au